DORRIS CITY COUNCIL MINUTES REGULAR MEETING AT CITY HALL MONDAY, APRIL 20, 2020 AT 6:30pm

Call to Order: by Mike Craddock Flag Salute: by Mike Craddock Roll Call: Rob Baldwin, Karen McMillan, Kim Homburger, Richard Anderson, Mike Craddock

Business of the Audience: Clese Murray resident of Dorris, brought to the Council all of the garbage from Primos all over the lot behind the business, needs to be cleaned up.

- 1. Approval of Agenda: Mr. Baldwin made a motion to approve the Agenda. Mrs. McMillan seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- 2. The Siskiyou County Economic Development Team will share Small Business Development Services that are available to Siskiyou Small Business, to provide support during the COVID-19 crisis: Siskiyou County Economic was present, gave a presentation for COVID -19 for Small Business Development Services.
- 3. Building Butte Valley Committee Update and Discussion on Spruce Up, Welcome Signs and Friday Night Festival: Chris Baldwin was present, brought the mask for the City of Dorris. Chris gave presentation for possible ideas to beautify the City. Welcome signs at both ends of Town. Doing Friday night Festival when the Meet and Greet for School Reunion.
- 4. Civil Defense and Disaster Council set by Mayor with Consent of Council for Director and Assistant Director: Mr. Baldwin made a motion to appoint Joanna Wynant as assistant director and Carol McKay Director for Civil Defense and Disaster Council set by Mayor. Mr. Anderson seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- 5. Animal permit approval for 234 N. Pine for chickens: Mr. Craddock recused himself. Mrs. McMillan made a motion to approve Animal permit approval for 234 N. Pine for chickens, waiver for eight chickens was permitted. Mr. Anderson seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- 6. Spring Spruce Up cancellation until further notice: Ms. Homburger made a motion for Spring Spruce Up cancellation until possible July 25th or August 8th. Mr. Anderson seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.

7. Approval of \$75.00 reimbursement to employee for paying license on Volunteer Worker: Mrs. McMillan made a motion to approve \$75.00 reimbursement to employee for paying license on Volunteer Worker. Mr. Anderson seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.

- 8. Admin & Staff-Council Reports:
 - A. Sexual Harassment training update: Thursday Web 1-3 pm

B. Monthly Financial Report-Trial Balance, Revenue/Expense and Cash Balances

Consent Agenda -

A. Approval of Payment of Bills: Mr. Anderson made a motion to combine A&B and approve.Mrs. McMillan seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.B. Approval of Minutes of the Meeting, April 6, 2020:

9. Future Agenda items and Information: Spruce up to confirm, Call Kinsley Field about Fly Over for the 4th of July.

Adjournment: 7:20 pm

Mike Craddock, Mayor

Betty Sammis, City Clerk